

Inter-Club Council

Associated Students of Cañada College
November 18, 2024
4:00pm - 5:00 PM
Cañada College
Building 3, Room 104
Zoom Link

CANADA COLLEGE

Meeting ID: 832 7043 0850 Passcode: 239777

1. Call Meeting to Order _ Read by

We acknowledge that Cañada College is situated on the traditional unceded land of the Ramaytush (Rah-my-toosh) Ohlone (OhLOW-nee) peoples, and we respect our past elders and honor the present community. Long before Cañada College existed, this area was home to the Ramaytush Ohlone peoples, who still have a presence in the Bay Area today.

We have a responsibility to acknowledge that we as a Cañada community have benefited from the use and occupation of this land and that the tragic legacy of colonization, genocide, capitalism, racism, and oppression still impacts people today.

We also recognize the labor upon which this educational institution, state, and country is built. We acknowledge the peoples of African ancestry who were enslaved and forcibly brought to this land, and whose forced labor played a major role in the formation of this country. We are indebted to their uncompensated labor and their unwilling sacrifice over hundreds of years—which continues to impact generations today. We honor the legacy of the African diaspora and the continued contribution of their survivors.

We acknowledge the contributions of all immigrant labor, forced labor, and undocumented people who contributed, and continue to contribute, to the building and feeding of this land. We acknowledge their immeasurable sacrifices and work that allow us to gather in this space today.

Let us not forget. Let us honor and engage with the people who have stewarded and labored on this land for generations, and let us honor these truths—by taking responsibility as a college community to continually educate ourselves about these realities, to affirm our commitment to justice through continual action, and to protect and sustain this land.

The chair calls the meeting to order at pm

2. Approval of the Agenda

1 minute

moves to approve the ICC agenda for November 18, 2024 Seconded by This motion

3. Approval of the Minutes - November 4, 2024

moves to approve the minutes for November 4, 2024 Seconded by The motion

4.	Roll Call & Check-In	- 1	minute pe	r person ((C	Quorum:)	۱
----	----------------------	-----	-----------	------------	----	-----------	---

i. ICC Chair - Vacant
 ii. Vice-Chair - Roman Hage
 iii. Inter-Club Council Advisor suarezs@smccd.edu

1 minute
1 minute
1 minute

iv. **Inter-Club Council Role Call and Report** 1 minute per club Reports consist of updating ICC on what your club is doing.

Club	Presence and Events or Announcements
Christ Flow Club	
Colts Racing - Formula SAE	
Cañada College Pickleball Club	
N.U.C.L.E.I (Nurturing UndocuScholars Collective Liberation & Empowering Imagination)	
Engineering and Robotics Club	
Educators Now	
Tennis Club	
Video Gaming and Skill Development Club	
Volunteering Club	
Canada College Student Chapter of the American Society of Interior Designers	
Chinese Culture Club	
Black Student Union	
CCIC- Intercultural club	
The AI Club	

Photon Masters	
Canada Car Club	
Astronomy Club	
ESL Club	
Start-Up Club	
Students for Justice in Palestine	
Canada Animation and Technology	
Badminton Club	
Cañada College Computer Science Club	
Gender & Sexuality Alliance (GSA)	
Guitar Club	
Women in STEM	

^{*}Reminder, each club only gets 1 absence per semester.

5. Activating a Club

No new clubs

6. New Business

No new business

7. Funding Request

[Name of Club] moves to award \$[how much] for [what reason] from the Club Assistance Account to be used by [Date] 2024. Seconded by [Club Name]. This Motion passes unanimously.

8. Special Presentations

No special presentations

9. Open Forum and Feedback

Adjournment at PM

The next Meeting will be on Monday December 2, 2024 ICC Meeting Calendar